50-2022- CT- 601768- AMB

Comment Comm	NILE	JUVENI	1	equest for Warran equest for Capias venile Referral	•	6. Arre 2. N.T.	u.	APPEA	TICE	REST / NO	AKI				r	OBTS Numbe
Section Property 1 Property 1 Prop						-	3			44						Agency ORL 1
Continued		Multip		728			131									Charge Type
Content Cont	carance dicator			NA <u>RMEI</u>										ffic Felony	y 🔲 2. Traft	Check as man as apply.
Description for the control of the c		486			ARK RD, BO	OP.		O W PA	OCA		<u>(ETTO PAI</u>			O PARK I	PALMETT	Location of A 900 W
Non- Time Tax Nations Non- Time Tax Nations Non- Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time		NG					2022				022	_				
The control of the				Etc.)	ırne, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	lias (Na	A		λlina						irst, Middle)	Name (Last, I
Book Section	uild	Build	plexion	Co	Hair Color		Color	Êye		Height	1	Date of Birth				Race
Compared	Medium								1	5'10	2/2003			I W	O - Oriental/Asian	W - White B - Black
Company Control Company Control Cont	, □ Unak. [(es 🖂 № [hol influence Y	Aid		-		Mar				Description)	tion, Type, D	cal Features (Locat	Tatoos, Unique Physic	Scars, Marks,
Color Colo			dence Type:	Re	ne		~		(Zi	• ,						
SUBJECT Clay	1	tate	ounty 4. Out of S	702		Pho			(7)		N, FL 3343		8 <i>P, BO</i>			
Ballones Server MARINAT I YACHET CLUB. Do. See Number Do. Number Peace of the Cap, Seat of Cap Description Do. Number Peace of the Cap, Seat of Seat of Cap, Seat of Cap, Seat of Cap, Seat of Cap, Seat of Seat of Cap, Seat of Seat of Seat of Cap, Seat of Seat of Cap, Seat of Seat	<u> </u>	JECT	SUB	982					(N, FL 3343		8 <i>P, BO</i>			
DO STANDARD SHORE CLEAR, Fire, Models) C Collected Name (Last, Fire, Models) C Collected Name	2951	nar Cam	•	Oc	me	Pho			(Zi			(City)			ress (Name, Street)	Business Add
Control Debens Name (Law, Fare, Notable) Race Set Dee of Birts 1 Arrivate 1 Arriva	, v.	TET DET	Custon		tate)	(City, St	Place of Birth (]		INS Number		Sec. Number		HET CLU		
Substantial Name (Last, Frex, Modids) Basic Deer of Birth J. A. Large J. F. A. Modernament J. A. Large J. A. Modernament J. A. Large J. A. Modernament J. A. Large J. A. Large J. A. Modernament J. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. Modernament J. A. Modernament J. Mo					, GA, United	_			- 1-							
Color Deep Class Deep of Birth 1. Arrand 1. Arrand 1. Arrand	5. Juvenii					rtn	Date of Bir	Sex	Race					liddle)	t Name (Last, First, Mi	Co-Defendan
Prent Other Number Num	5. Juvenil					пb	Date of Bir	Sex	Race					liddle)	Name (Last, First, Mi	Co-Defendan
Comparison Com				2. At L				١		First, Middle)	Name (Last.					_
Notified Sychology Creams Date Spend Address Date Spend Address Date Date Spend Address Date D											<u>/ </u>	0/				
Notified by (Name)		ione	Business Pb		,			(Zip)	(State)		City)	CAP "			et, Apt. Number)	Address (Stre
Released To: (Planes)		·C	7 TOT IA	POSITION	JUVENILE DISPO	me	Tim		[/ _	-		(Name)	Notified by:
The above address was provided by							Tie				Palatianskia		_/			
The child and/or parent was fold to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. The child and/or parent was fold to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. The child and/or parent was fold to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. The child and office of the child and the child		<u> </u>									Relationship		•		(Name)	Released To:
Charge Description Description of Property Description of Property Value of Prof. Proc. Pr		Grade			ed	Attende	School		arents.	efendant's p	nd/or de	defendant a	ру, 🗆	s provided t	ve address was	The abo
Dreg Activity S. Scill R. Smuggle Dustribute Produced Dustribute Dustribute Produced Dustribute Produced Dustribute Produced Dustribute Produced Dustribute Produced Dustribute Dustribu	of Property	Value of P			Property	ption of l	Descrip	erty Crime?		Office	Court Clerk's	he Juvenile e of address.	o keep ti v change	nt was told to formed of an	d and/or paren 355-2526) info	The chil
D No. N.							No.	Yes 🔀 Þ					,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
P. Powers T. Traffic E. Use Cultivace A. Amphetumine E. Heroin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetic			rnalia/ U. Un sent Z. Oth	P. Paraph Equip						Z. Other				R. Smuggle D. Deliver		
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Domestic Violence Warrant / Capisa Number Bond Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Warrant / Capisa Number Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Statute Violation Number Warrant / Capisa Number Warran			c	S. Syntho		oin	E. Hero	Amphetamine					·			
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Demestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #	*	n of ORD #	Violation						,				CF.	V DAMAC		
Charge Description Charge			Bond		<u>,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1	Capias Number	Warrant / C			AX	Offense #			y Drug Type	
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Demestic Violence Y N Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #	#	n of ORD#	Violation	ımber	Statute Violation Num				_ Y [26] N			J.,	/	<u> </u>		Channa Day
C Charge Description Y N															ripion	Cample New
Charge Description Charge Description			Bond			r	Capias Number	Warrant / 0		1 1		Offense #		Amount / Unit	y Drug Type	Drug Activit
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense V Counts Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Bond	#	n of ORD #	Violatio	imber	Statute Violation Num				<u> </u>					l	ription	Charge Desc
Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail PROPERTY - Received By Released to Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail PROPERTY - Received By Released By Released To Posted Bond South County Mental Health Date Transported Time Transported Other			Bond			-	Canias Number	Warrant / C	mestic Violen	Counts D		106-ust		A	ID 7	2 1 1 1
FAIR Explain:							- aprillo 1 - amour					Olleride #	_/	Amount/ Out	y Drug type	Drug Activit
T Check which applies: Released Q.R. Released to Parent/Guardian South County Mental Health Transported By A. GRAHAM 867 Transported By A. GRAHAM 867 Note		Deformities	Medication	Escape Risk	Mental D	llowing:	edge of the fol							ion of Defendant		
Posted Born South County Mental Health South County Mental Health Date Transported Time Transported Other	nes Linjur.		Released To		cased By	Rele			PROPERTY	D.T. County Jail	an 🔀 T.C	ed to Parent/Guardi	Release	leased O.R.		
A. GRAHAM 867 No INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court	ics Linjur		TOT CJ	867	GRAHAM 86	14	•	RDI 817							☐ Pos	
INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. Court Date and Time but must comply with instructions on Page 2. O3/07/2022 08:30:00 IAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. A Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed Date								7			iu					
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR DEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVERAGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. A Signature of Court Date and Time O3/07/2022 08:30:00 P D A Signature of Court AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVERAGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. A VERBOR OF THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVERAGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THE			. 					d Tim	Date Hans							
but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 03/07/2022 08:30:00 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR SEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVERAGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. AVERAGE BY Signature of Arresting Officer Agency Name Verification (Printed by Arrestice)	ies U Injur				ser	d Oth	ne Transported	Room)	Location (C	<u></u> -			ndatory a	NO 1 - Mar	AHAM 867	A. GR
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD IN WILL FULLY FAIL TO APPEAR DEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. AVE. BY SIgnature of Oriental Agency Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	es U Injur		FL 33444	Beach,	ser	d Oth	ne Transported	Room)	Location (C South		in court Court	appearance in	i need no	NO. 2 - You	AHAM 867 TRUCTION N	A. GR
FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. AVE BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY B	No Injuri				ic Ave Delray .	d Other	00 W At	Room) unty 2 Time 03/07	Location (C South Court Date		in court Court istructions on	appearance in appear in apply with in	need no	NO. 2 - You but r	AHAM 867 TRUCTION N TRUCTION N	A. GR
By Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed HOLD for Other Agency Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)			SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray . 1:00 RIBED. I UNDERST	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE	in court Court Instructions on	appearance in appear in ap	need no	NO. 2 - You but r	TRUCTION N	A. GR
R Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	No	Ph	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray . 1:00 RIBED. I UNDERST	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE	in court Court Instructions on	appearance in appear in ap	need no	NO. 2 - You but r THE TIME AND PEAR BEFORE	AHAM 867 TRUCTION N TRUCTION N TO APPEAR AT T LLY FAIL TO AP	A. GR
1 Cores	No Photo	Ph	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray . 1:00 RIBED. I UNDERST	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE	in court Court Instructions on	appearance in appear in ap	need no	NO. 2 - You but r THE TIME AND PEAR BEFORE	AHAM 867 TRUCTION N TRUCTION N TO APPEAR AT T LLY FAIL TO AP	A. GR
16 Lane	No Photo	Ph	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE NOTICE TO A	in court Court istructions on TO ANSWER TI JRED BY THIS I	appearance in the property of	need no must con D PLACE I E THE CO	NO. 2 - You but rethe time and pear before be issued.	AHAM 867 TRUCTION N TRUCTION N TO APPEAR AT T LLY FAIL TO AP	A. GR
M Dangerous Reasted Arrest Name of argaing Officer (Print) I.D. # (PRINT) AMES UNITED TO THE PRINT OF THE PRI	No Photo railable	Ph	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray 2:00 RIBED. I UNDERST EMPT OF COURT AI Date Signed	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE NOTICE TO A	in court Court structions on TO ANSWER TH JURED BY THIS I	appearance in the property of	need no must con D PLACE I E THE CO	NO. 2 - You but rethe time and pear before be issued.	TRUCTION NOT TO APPEAR AT THE LLY FAIL TO AP	A. GR INS I AGREE I WILLFU FOR MY
N Suicidal Other CASAS, J. 818	No Photo railable	Ph Avai	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray 2:00 RIBED. I UNDERST EMPT OF COURT A Date Signed Verification (Printed by A	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 08 THE FINE SU	Room) Punty 2: Time 03/07 TO PAY T	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE NOTICE TO A	in court Court In structions on TO ANSWER TI JURED BY THIS Parent/Custodian Signature of Arrest	appearance in the property of	need no must con D PLACE I E THE CO	NO. 2 - You but r THE TIME ANI PPEAR DEFORI BE ISSUED. Signature of I	TRUCTION NOT TRUCTION NOT APPEAR AT THE LLY FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE LLY FAIL TO APPEAR ARREST SHALL E	A. GR INS INS I AGREE I WILLFU FOR MY HOLD for C
Inux Sepury III Pouch # Agency A. GRAHAM 867 BRPD Witness here if subject signed with an X**	No Photo railable	Ph Avai	SHOULD	TAND THAT	ic Ave Delray 2:00 RIBED. I UNDERST EMPT OF COURT A Date Signed Verification (Printed by A	d Other	00 W At 1/2022 00 He FINE SU HELD IN C	Room) Purity 2 Time 03/07 TO PAY TI I MAY BE	Location (C South Court Date	HE OFFENSE NOTICE TO A	in court Court In court In court Court In Court	appearance in the appear in appear i	n need no must con D PLACE I E THE CO	but r THE TIME ANT Signature of I	TRUCTION N TRUCTION N TRUCTION N TO APPEAR AT T LLY FAIL TO AP ARREST SHALL E	A. GR

J0529211

P 3824

Ā	OBTS Number	PROB	ABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		t for Warren at for Capies		JUVENILE
M	1	RATON POLICE	DEDART		y Report Number	001	430		
2	Charge Type: 1 Felony 3 Mi		DEPARII i. Ordinance	MENI 3	2 2022- Special Not		<i>328</i>		
L			3. Other						
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) CARNEY, JAMES ARTHUR 4		Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	/2002
c	Charge Description			Charge Description		1 44	<u> </u>	06/12	2003
H A R	316.193(3C1) DUI - PROPERTY DAMA	IGE							
G E S	Charge Description			Charge Description				***	
┢	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
1								1	:
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(5	State)	(Zip)	Phone		Addr	ress Source	
M	Business Address (Name, Street) (City)	(5	State)	(Zip)	Phone	4	Occ	upation	
┝	Thddd					1			
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has j The Person taken into custody	just and resonable grounds	to believe, and d	oes believe that the above na	amed Defendant con	mmitted ti	e followir	ng violation o	flaw.
	committed the below acts in my presence.		☐ was o	bserved by					who told
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.		W was fo	und to have committed th					nitt the below acts.
	On the 3 day of February	2022 at		(Specifically include fact				uescribeu) r	nvesugation.
				(Opcomodily include lace	is constituting tau	ac IVI a			
	On 2/2/2022, at approximat	tely 2333 hou	ırs, I r	esponded to t	he area o	£ 90	0 W	Palmet	to Park
	Rd in reference to a motor	r vehicle cra	sh. Off	icer Crawford	advised	via	BRPD	main	
	channel that a black Dodge								
P R	vehicle while the patrol								
0 8	activated during a traffic	stop. I arr	rived at	approximatel	y 2237 ho	urs	and	observ	ed the
A	front of the black Dodge B patrol vehicle. Both vehicl								ıd
В	rear-end collision between		ige in t	ne respective	areas in	o1ca	tive	or a	
Ē			, ,						
	Upon approaching the Dodge	a Ram, I obse	rved a	white male, l	ater iden	tifi	ed v	ia FL	DL as
C	James Carney, sitting in t	the driver's	seat. O	fficer Crawfo	rd later	conf	irme	d that	this
υ	was the same person he saw	w sitting in	the dri	ver`s seat im	mediately	fol	lowi	ng the	crash.
S	Due to Carney being accomp	panied by two	friend	s, I asked hi	m to step	out	of	the ve	hicle
	so that I could interview balance and was unsteady of						rney	had p	oor
S	barance and was unsceady (m mis leet d	ibou scel	pping out or	the venic	Te.			
A	While questioning Carney a	about the cra	sh, he	claimed that	he struck	the	rea	r of O	fficer
Ē	Crawford`s patrol vehicle								
M E	observed that Carney's eye								
N	overwhelmingly strong odor								
1	when he opened his mouth the wanted to get some shoe								
	to get shoes but then turn								
-	suggesting he had impaired				noes at n		* TC11	u	use,
		_							
	Once I was done speaking w	with Carney,	I retur	ned to the ve	hicle to	coll	ect	statem	ents
	from his passengers. Due to	the vehicl	e being	turned off,	and the p	asse	nger	s not	being
\downarrow	able to roll down the wing	lows, they op	ened the	elr doors so	that we c	ould	spe	ak. Wh	en the
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE WE	14.			9	<i>+</i> ()			
N -	RADFORD, STEPHEN THE	141 DMAS		SIGNATURE OF	RRESTING / INVES	TIGATIN	G OFFICE	ER	
s T	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERY OF COURT OFFIC						_		ļ
À	02/03/2022				S, JAVIER OF OFFICER (PLEAS	(818 SE PRINT			
Ţ	DATE				02/03/2022				PAGE
Ė					DATE				1 of 3

_	OBTS Number		PP 0P + P+ P 0 + ++0							
	OS IS NUMBER		PROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEM			1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUVENILE
6	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	30.1.22.11		cy Report					
M	FL FL0500200	BOCA RATON PO	LICE DEPARTM	_ •	2		-0014	28		
N	Cherge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		1 = 1	Special N			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ļ	as apply 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other							
E	Name (Last, First, Middle) CARNEY, JAMES ARTH	IID A	Alies				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	/2000
۴				- 1 1			<u> </u>	М		/2003
	front passenger side alcoholic beverage n	e door was oper	ed, I observ	This was le	eare	d to	be an	op	en bot	tle of
	of Skrewball Peanut	Butter Whisker	yers reet. When the r	THIS WAS IA	cer	ide d	verec	i to	De a !	DOLLIE
	observed a can of Bu	usch Light beer	in the door	pocket and	an	open	Case	of	Busch 1	, ± Liaht
	beer behind the cent			Francis Cara		-F-		-	7	9
								4		
	Based on my observat									
	the time of the cras					le wi	thin	the	state	while
	impaired by alcohol	and/or chemica	l or control	led substan	ces.				*	
)		
	Once my crash invest was over and that I									
	understood. I then a									
Р	he agreed to partici			· canada a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		10	DI 16 C	.y =.	VGT CT96	se and
R O		-								
В	According to Carney									
В	or injuries. Carney									
L E	barefoot. Carney cla									
-	drugs, or marijuana									
С	that he did not have contacts. I then cor			yes that is	ı t	corre	cted	ру (glasses	s or
A U	contacts. I then to	icinded with di	e exercises.							
s	The first exercise v	was Horizontal	Gaze Nystagm	us. I admin	iste	red t	he in	str	uctions	s and
Ε	Carney stated that h	he understood.	I first ensu	red that Car	rney	`s ey	es ha	d e	qual pu	upil
s	sizes and tracked ed	qually. I then	continued wi	th the exerc	cise	. Car	ney d	isp:	layed 1	lack of
T	smooth pursuit, dist	tinct and susta	ined nystagm	us at maxim	ım d	eviat	ion,	and	onset	of
TE	nystagmus prior to 4	15 degrees in n	осп eyes. не	arso grabia	ayed	lack	oi c	onve	ergence	∌.
м	The second exercise	was the Walk	nd Turn. I a	dministered	the	inst	ructi	റ്നട	and	
E	demonstrated how the									ood.
T	Carney fell of the l									
li	the exercise, Carney				ok a	n inc	orrec	t n	umber o	o f
	steps, stepped off t	the line, and m	ade an impro	per turn.						İ
	The third exercise	was the One-Tes	Stand Tad		-h-					
	demonstrated how the									nod
	Carney swayed during			cca. carney	3 Ca	cea c		.e u.	.ider 5 C(Jou.
	The fourth exercise									t from
	his right by asking									
	administered the ins L-R-L-R-R-L.	structions and	Carney state	d he unders	cood	. The	patt	ern	was	
	L - Missed the tip of	of his mose								
Ц										
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO SEE M	3)_	2	18			
- N	RADFORD, STEP	PHENTHOMAS	•	SIGNATURE OF	ARREST	TING / INVE	STIGATIN	G OFFI	CER	!
ADM-Z-STRAY-SE	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO)			VIER		_		
R A	02/03/2	2022	•			CER (PLE	(818 ASE PRINT			
Ţ	DATE					3/202				PAGE
Ě	-		-			DATE	=			2 0 € 3

<u>.</u>	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT	•	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		t for Warran		JUVENILE
٥	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		Agency Report #	Number				1
M	FL FL0500200 BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT	3 2	2022	-0014	128		
N	Check as many	fisdemeanor 5. Ordinance raffic Misdemeanor 6. Other		Special N	iotes:			
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alias		<u></u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	h
E	CARNEY, JAMES ARTHUR 4				W	M	06/1	2/2003
	R - Missed the tip of his	nose and held his finger on h	is nos	e.				
	·	nose and held his finger on h						
l		s nose and held his finger on h						
	R - Raised his finger and	then missed the tip of his no	se and	held	l his	fing	er or	n his
	nose.					_	1	
	L - Held his finger on hi	.s nose.						
		ne modified Romberg balance tes						
		atch, administered the instruct		nd co	nduci	ted t	he ex	cercise.
	Carney estimated the pass	sage of 30 seconds in 27 second	ls.) (
	Based on my investigation	, and the totality of the circ	umstan	ces.	I for	nd p	robak	ole cause
		time of the crash, Carney was or		_		_		
Р		alcohol and/or chemical or cont	-	_				1
R O	-	OUI per F.S.S. 316.193(3c1).					_	
В								
A B	Carney was transported to	BRPD booking for post arrest	process	sing	and t	the a	.dmini	stration
L		Ricciardi (ID817) (Breath Tes	_		_			
E	_	the BAT room procedures. Carn	_			-		-
С	-	pose of determining the alcohol						
Α		Carney was then informed of h					_	•
ŭ		to answer all of my questions.	See DU	I Inf	luend	ce Re	port	for
S	further.							
S								
A								
T								
м								
E								
т								
	A Y	, Y						
	,							
	4							
	>							
A	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME			OK	7			
-¥¢		771	1	010	<u> </u>			_
2-	RADFORD, STEPHEN T	IOTIAS / /	OF ARREST	TING / INV	ESTIGATI	NG OFFIC	ER	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLEAK OF COURT + OF		ASAS, JA		(818			_
Ā	02/03/2022		IAME OF OFFI			IT)	· <u></u> -	PAGE
AOM-N-STRAT-VE	DATE		02/0	3/202 DATE	22			3 0 € 3

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL

CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

0 DAY. 0028 1015 0011 Case# 22-1428

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On the 3rd day of FLOYUAYY, at 0045 AND PM:
Subject: JAMIS CAYNIY Case Number: 202200 1428
PERSONAL CONTACT
Driving Pattern:
Observation of Driver:
00
Driver's Statement:
Odors:
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
Speech:
Attitude:
Clothing:
Medical Problems:
Medications:
Other:

Page 1 PART ONE

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	1
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
201	
0	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand:	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
I inger to nose.	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern).	
Can not do, Why?	
191 197	
Breath/Blood test results: 181,.182	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, Sworn and subscribed before me this 2 3/2	22 (date) by RICCIAND
(America)	213/22
Notar/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date
()288	
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER:	asas	
Name: GIAWFOID Address: 100 NW 2nd A Can testify to: ACCIDENT	ve, boca raton f	L 33432
Name: GOIDLN Address: 100 NW 2nd Can testify to: DWI INVIS	Ave, Buca Rator	1 FL 33432
Name: RICCIANDI Address: 100 NW 2nd Can testify to: SFSTS 3	Ave, Buca Rator	1 FL 33432
Name:Address:		
Can testify to: Name: Address:		
	Phone #	Work #
Can testify to: Name: Address:	Phone #	Work #
Can testify to:		



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 2022001428

I.	INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
	A. The day is Thursday, Floruary, 3, 2022.
	B. The time is now approximately 1255 AM/PM.
	C. The following is in reference to case number 202200 1428.
	D. Present at this time is
	E. Officer GOSOS , have you arrested JONIS COVINY in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant's name)
	F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida?
	G. Mr./Mrs./Ms, I am required to inform you these proceedings are being video recorded.
	Operator Note: Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview.

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note: Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.

- A. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your **BREATH** for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
- B. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
- C. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS

Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.
	I am of the
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
	Subject Signatures
	Subject Signature:
Note:	Also read for CDL holders:
	IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from
	operating a commercial motor vehicle.
4	
Note:	After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)
	At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms has refused to submit to a breath test.
	The date is,, and the time isAM/PM.
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.

Page 5 PART TWO



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

 (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge or a jury in court. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

		7		
Signed:			Date:	Time:
•				



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: JAMIS CAYNE	4
CASE#: 22-14-28	DATE: 2/3/22
BREATH TEST RESULTS	
1) TIME AM/	PM 2) TIMEAM/PM
3) TIME AM/	PM 4) TIMEAM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: RICCIAYO	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: VMN	camp
TESTING OFFIC	ER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: SIOWED	
ATTITUDE: White T-Shirt, to	an shorts, baretoot
CLOTHING:	
MEDICAL CONDITION: N/A	
OTHER: Oday of alcohol	coming from person,
COMMENTS: Repeatitive as	

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed:	Date:		Time:	
	OTTEGETIONS AND	NOWEDC		
	QUESTIONS AND A	NSWERS		
Were you operating a motor veh	icle at the time of the accid	lent/stop? Ve5		
Where were you going?		/		
What street or highway were you	200	Park		
Direction of travel?		- West		
Where did you start driving from	19 Beach			
What city (county) were you sto	pped in? Bos	Raton		
What time did you start? 12	15 M PM	What time is it now	1255	
What is today's date? 2-1	- 2 2 What day	of the week is it?	hursday	
When did you last eat?	5:30 What did	you eat? Ht d	095	,
What have you been doing the p	ast three hours prior to this	s stop/accident? Hang	ing out on beach	W/
How much do you weigh? 18	7. 5 Have you been d	rinking? 465 What w	vere vou drinking? Pres	Light
How much? Not much 3	Where? At the be	ach With whom we	re you drinking?	·
When did you have your first dr	ink? <u>1030</u> AMM		I have before	
	Page 7	(getting in car	

Page 7
PART TWO

How did you consume your last two drinks?	Sipping
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	Yes No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes 🃉 No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes 🖄 No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ⚠No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	Yes No How much?
What?	Where?
What line of work are you in?	
When did you last work?	
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	☐ Yes XNo If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Do you limp? Yes No Did	you get a bump on the head?
Were you in an accident today?	
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana to	oday? NO
What?	When?
	No Who?
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When?
Do you have: Epilepsy? [Yes X No	Inner ear trouble? Tyes X No
Glass eye? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Ear infection? Tyes X No
False teeth? Tyes X No	Diabetes? Yes X No
Any problems not correctable by glasses or conta	act lenses?
Do you take insulin? Yes XNo If yes,	when was your last injection?
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other	state? NO
I am now ending this video recording. The time is	s now approximately 1/4 AM/PM.
The date is FIDY VOY (month)	$\underbrace{310}_{\text{(day)}}, \underbrace{2022}_{\text{(year)}}$
(monus)	(uay) (year)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/03/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/28/2022

Observation Period Began: 00:28 Subject's Name: JAMES A CARNEY

DOB: 06/12/2003 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section secti			
Menufits: Test	g/210L	Time	
Diagnostics	Check OK	00:58	
Air Blank	0.000	00:58	
Control Tes	st 0.078	00:59	
Air Blank	0.000	00:59	
Subject Sam	mple #1 0.181	01:00	, y
Air Blank	0.000	01:01	
Air Blank	0.000	01:02	
Subject Sam	aple #2 0.132	01:04	
Air Blank	0.000	01:05	
Control Tes	t 0.076	01:05	
Air Blank	0.000	01:05	
Diagnostics	Check OK	01:05	

cyrinder bot: 15421080A1
Exp: 08/05/2023

State of Florida, County of DAIM BLACK,

Fire Socially appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ($\sqrt{}$) is personally known to me or as identification, and who after being placed under oath,

hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in advance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

Sworn to (or

offirmed) before me this 3 day of FLDYVAYY, 2022

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

____ Date: 2/3/22

Force: Forsulant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged to the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is demissable without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	100
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions	П	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
	0	100		
Other			Other:	
б			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022003084	Date: 2/3/2022
555 Maria 21. 2522555504	Specialist Name/ID: Chantel Daniels/30347